DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002644-2010  ANNAPOLIS GARDENS ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 782 1 2010
Address: 444 N Richmond Ave #A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,325,000.00 $0.00 $3,325,000.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $4,024,300.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,349,300.00 $0.00 $5,100,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2011 YearZ: 2012
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,349,300.00 $5,100,000.00 ($2,249,300.00)
015334-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 715 603 C0005 2014
Address: 2005 W Riverside Dr 2005-5
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015334-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 715 606 C0011 2014
Address: 2005 W Riverside Dr 2005-11
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015334-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 715 608 C0004 2014
Address: 2005 W Riverside Dr 2005-4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015334-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 715 609 C0006 2014
Address: 2005 W Riverside Dr 2005-6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015334-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 715 601 C0001 2014
Address: 2005 W Riverside Dr 2005-1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $44,600.00 $44,600.00 $26,900.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $64,600.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 ($17,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015334-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 715 605 C0009 2014
Address: 2005 W Riverside Dr 2005-9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015334-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 715 604 C0007 2014
Address: 2005 W Riverside Dr 2005-7
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015334-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 715 611 C0010 2014
Address: 2005 W Riverside Dr 2005-10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015334-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 715 612 C0012 2014
Address: 2005 W Riverside Dr 2005-12
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015334-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 715 610 C0008 2014
Address: 2005 W Riverside Dr 2005-8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015334-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 715 602 C0003 2014
Address: 2005 W Riverside Dr 2005-3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 514 C0514 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #12
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 507 C0507 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #15
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 414 C0414 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #12
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 506 C0506 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #11
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 503 C0503 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #5
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 502 C0502 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 415 C0415 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #16
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 413 C0413 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 210 C0008 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 407 C0015 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #15
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 302 C0003 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 501 C0501 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $44,600.00 $44,600.00 $26,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $64,600.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 ($17,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 510 C0510 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 416 C0416 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #18
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 512 C0512 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 511 C0511 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 309 C0006 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 516 C0516 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #18
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 405 C0009 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 404 C0007 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #5
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 409 C0002 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 206 C0011 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #11
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $32,400.00 $32,400.00 $18,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $52,400.00 $52,400.00 $38,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $52,400.00 $38,000.00 ($14,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 411 C0006 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 515 C0515 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #16
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 406 C0011 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #11
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 208 C0004 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 211 C0010 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 207 C0002 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 412 C0412 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 310 C0008 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Assessment Stricken
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 209 C0006 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 312 C0012 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #12
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 402 C0003 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #3
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 505 C0505 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 308 C0004 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 301 C0001 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 303 C0005 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #5
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 504 C0504 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #7
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 202 C0003 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 306 C0011 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #11
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $44,600.00 $44,600.00 $26,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $64,600.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 ($17,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 509 C0509 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 304 C0007 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #7
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 508 C0508 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $44,600.00 $44,600.00 $26,900.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $64,600.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 ($17,700.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 305 C0009 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 203 C0005 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #5
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 513 C0513 2014
Address: 2305 Murray #10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 201 C0001 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 401 C0401 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #1
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $44,600.00 $44,600.00 $26,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $64,600.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 ($17,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 307 C0002 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 212 C0012 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #12
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 410 C0004 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 205 C0009 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 705 204 C0007 2014
Address: 2304 Hamilton #7
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 408 C0017 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $44,600.00 $44,600.00 $26,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $64,600.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $64,600.00 $46,900.00 ($17,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015377-2014  VENICE PARK LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 704 404 C0404 2014
Address: 2304 Sheldon #7
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,600.00 $57,600.00 $36,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $77,600.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $77,600.00 $56,300.00 ($21,300.00)
005108-2015 MCDONALD'S CORPORATION V ATLANTIC CITY 283 1 2015
Address: 49 N. Arkansas Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,615,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $991,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006141-2015  MCDONALD'S CORPORATION V ATLANTIC CITY 761 1 2015
Address: 700 N. Albany Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $416,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $2,152,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPHeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,152,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002817-2016  MCDONALD'S CORPORATION V ATLANTIC CITY 283 1 2016
Address: 49 N. Arkansas Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,615,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $991,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $2,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,606,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002862-2016  MCDONALD'S CORPORATION V ATLANTIC CITY 761 1 2016
Address: 700 N. Albany Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $416,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,152,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,152,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
013250-2017  STARLIGHT FIRESTAR LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 779 26 2017
Address: 527 North Harrisburg Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $17,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $50,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $65,000.00 $50,000.00 ($15,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013465-2017  KENTUCKY ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 50 24 2017
Address: 146 Westminister Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $41,100.00 $41,100.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $41,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013465-2017  KENTUCKY ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 50 6 2017
Address: 139 South Kentucky Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $205,300.00 $205,300.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $205,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013465-2017  KENTUCKY ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 50 8 2017
Address: 151 South Kentucky Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $560,000.00 $560,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,900.00 $14,900.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $574,900.00 $574,900.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $574,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013465-2017  KENTUCKY ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 50 7 2017
Address: 147 South Kentucky Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $205,300.00 $205,300.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $205,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013465-2017  KENTUCKY ASSOCIATES, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 50 5 2017
Address: 129 South Kentucky Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $410,600.00 $410,600.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $410,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006422-2018  MARINA ASSOCIATES V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE 575 4 2018
Address:  Skybfidge" NE\ JERSEY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $111,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011460-2018  J&S PROPERTY GROUP, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 762 5 2017
Address: 655 N. Trenton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $142,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $48,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $191,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $191,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
011460-2018  J&S PROPERTY GROUP, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 762 5 2017
Address: 655 N. Trenton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $142,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $48,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $191,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $191,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011462-2018  GREATER PITTSBURG, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 53 17 2017
Address: 142 S. Tennessee Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land:; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  N/A
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Atlantic City 12




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012381-2017  STANLEY GENTILE V CITY OF BRIGANTINE NJ 503 1.12 C0202 2017
Address: 107 E. Brigantine Avenue # 202
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $57,500.00 $57,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $147,500.00 $147,500.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $147,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Brigantine City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013088-2016  RAYMOND & GERALDINE RASTELLI V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 9502 27 2016
Address: 32 Seaview Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $763,300.00 $763,300.00 $763,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $795,600.00 $795,600.00 $616,700.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,558,900.00 $1,558,900.00 $1,380,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,558,900.00 $1,380,000.00 ($178,900.00)
013089-2016  RAYMOND & GERALDINE RASTELLI V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 9502 26 2016
Address: 34 Seaview Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $762,600.00 $762,600.00 $762,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $286,500.00 $286,500.00 $117,400.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,049,100.00 $1,049,100.00 $880,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,049,100.00 $880,000.00 ($169,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013090-2016  ROBERT CAMPANARO V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 9502 17 2016
Address: 33 Seaview Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $531,800.00 $531,800.00 $481,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $89,200.00 $89,200.00 $39,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $621,000.00 $621,000.00 $521,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $621,000.00 $521,000.00 ($100,000.00)
013091-2016  CHARLES ARNAO V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 9502 18 2016
Address: 35 Seaview Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $532,000.00 $532,000.00 $475,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $110,200.00 $110,200.00 $54,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $642,200.00 $642,200.00 $530,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $642,200.00 $530,000.00 ($112,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013199-2016  SHREE AMBICA HOTELS INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1124 1 2016
Address: 2 Robin Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/14/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $57,200.00 $0.00 $57,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $57,500.00 $0.00 $57,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $114,700.00 $0.00 $114,700.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2017  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $114,700.00 $114,700.00 $0.00
013199-2016  SHREE AMBICA HOTELS INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1124 15 2016
Address: 2616 Tilton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $433,600.00 $0.00 $433,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $458,600.00 $0.00 $301,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $892,200.00 $0.00 $735,300.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2017  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $892,200.00 $735,300.00 ($156,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013232-2016  ISSA NAMMOUR V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 4219 8 2016
Address: 202 Naples Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,500.00 $59,500.00 $59,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $727,700.00 $727,700.00 $415,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $787,200.00 $787,200.00 $475,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2017  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $787,200.00 $475,000.00 ($312,200.00)
Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hammonton Town
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007667-2016  RT 206 INC V HAMMONTON TOWN 4601 26.01 2016
Address: 45 RT 206
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $323,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order denying motion
Improvement: $8,814,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $9,138,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,138,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007667-2016  RT 206 INC V HAMMONTON TOWN 4601 26.01 2016
Address: 45 RT 206
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $323,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,814,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $9,138,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,138,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hammonton Town 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Longport Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004907-2016  LOUIS J ESPOSITO, TRUSTEE V LONGPORT BOROUGH 78 3 2016
Address: 3113 Monmouth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,434,400.00 $0.00 $2,434,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $286,800.00 $0.00 $186,800.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,721,200.00 $0.00 $2,621,200.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,721,200.00 $2,621,200.00 ($100,000.00)
003660-2017  LOUIS J ESPOSITO, TRUSTEE V LONGPORT BOROUGH 78 3 2017
Address: 3113 Monmouth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,434,400.00 $0.00 $2,434,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $286,800.00 $0.00 $186,800.00 | r0are Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,721,200.00 $0.00 $2,621,200.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,721,200.00

$2,621,200.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Longport Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003143-2018  LOUIS J ESPOSITO, TRUSTEE V LONGPORT BOROUGH 78 3 2018
Address: 3113 Monmouth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,434,400.00 $0.00 $2,434,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $286,800.00 $0.00 $186,800.00 | rr0are Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,721,200.00 $0.00 $2,621,200.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,721,200.00 $2,621,200.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for Longport Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Margate City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004748-2017  OCEAN CITY HOME BANK V CITY OF MARGATE 126 4 C0005 2017
Address: 9219 ATLANTIC AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $478,800.00 $0.00 $478,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,191,700.00 $0.00 $821,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,670,500.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,670,500.00 $1,300,000.00 ($370,500.00)
004066-2018  OCEAN CITY HOME BANK V CITY OF MARGATE 126 4 C0005 2018
Address: 9219 ATLANTIC AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $478,800.00 $0.00 $478,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,191,700.00 $0.00 $696,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,670,500.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,670,500.00 $1,175,000.00 ($495,500.00)
Total number of cases for Margate City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002937-2017  GREYHOUND LINES, INC. V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 165 5 2017
Address: 711 N. New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,635,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Order denying motion
Improvement: $864,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002937-2017  GREYHOUND LINES, INC. V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 165 5 2017
Address: 711 N. New Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,635,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $864,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Pleasantville City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Port Republic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010628-2018  CHRISTINA DLANEY V PORT REPUBLIC CITY 25 13 2018
Address: 45 MILL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $49,200.00 $49,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $203,400.00 $203,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $252,600.00 $252,600.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $252,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Port Republic City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013901-2012  CRAB TRAP LTD. V SOMERS POINT CITY 2012 11 2012
Address: 4 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $429,000.00 $429,000.00 $429,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,410,000.00 $1,410,000.00 $1,310,100.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,839,000.00 $1,839,000.00 $1,739,100.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,839,000.00 $1,739,100.00 ($99,900.00)
013901-2012  CRAB TRAP LTD. V SOMERS POINT CITY 2013 4 2012
Address: 7 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009203-2013  CRAB TRAP, LTD. V SOMERS POINT CITY 2012 11 2013
Address: 4 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $429,000.00 $429,000.00 $429,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,410,100.00 $1,410,100.00 $1,310,100.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,839,100.00 $1,839,100.00 $1,739,100.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,839,100.00 $1,739,100.00 ($100,000.00)
009203-2013  CRAB TRAP, LTD. V SOMERS POINT CITY 2013 4 2013
Address: 7 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $204,000.00 $204,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006593-2014  CRAB TRAP, LTD. V SOMERS POINT CITY 2012 11 2014
Address: 4 BROADWAY SOMERS POINT, NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $926,100.00 $0.00 $926,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,876,900.00 $0.00 $2,626,900.00 | £raaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,803,000.00 $0.00 $3,553,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,803,000.00 $3,553,000.00 ($250,000.00)
006593-2014  CRAB TRAP, LTD. V SOMERS POINT CITY 2013 4 2014
Address: 7 BROADWAY SOMERS POINT, NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $437,800.00 $0.00 $437,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $437,800.00 $0.00 $437,800.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $437,800.00 $437,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007439-2015  CRAB TRAP, LTD. V SOMERS POINT CITY 2013 4 2015
Address: 7 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $437,800.00 $0.00 $437,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $437,800.00 $0.00 $437,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $437,800.00 $437,800.00 $0.00
007439-2015  CRAB TRAP, LTD. V SOMERS POINT CITY 2012 11 2015
Address: 4 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $926,100.00 $0.00 $926,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,876,900.00 $0.00 $2,626,900.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $3,803,000.00 $0.00 $3,553,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,803,000.00 $3,553,000.00 ($250,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003747-2016  CRAB TRAP, LTD., A NJ CORPORATION V SOMERS POINT CITY 2012 11 2016
Address: 4 Broadway, Somers Point, NJ 08244
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $926,100.00 $0.00 $926,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,876,900.00 $0.00 $2,526,900.00 | fragze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,803,000.00 $0.00 $3,453,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,803,000.00 $3,453,000.00 ($350,000.00)
003747-2016  CRAB TRAP, LTD., A NJ CORPORATION V SOMERS POINT CITY 2013 4 2016
Address: 7 Broadway, Somers Point, NJ 08244
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $437,000.00 $0.00 $437,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $437,000.00 $0.00 $437,800.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $437,000.00 $437,800.00 $800.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

Municipality: Somers Point City

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011966-2016  PIER 4, LLC V CITY OF SOMERS POINT 2012 10 2016
Address: 6 Broadway, Somers Point, NJ 08244
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,196,000.00 $2,196,000.00 $2,096,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $3,396,000.00 $3,396,000.00 $3,296,000.00 | PP Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,396,000.00 $3,296,000.00 ($100,000.00)
001909-2017  PIER 4, LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY 2012 10 2017
Address: 6 Broadway, Somers Point, NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,196,000.00 $0.00 $2,096,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,396,000.00 $0.00 $3,296,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,396,000.00 $3,296,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002760-2017  CRAB TRAP, LTD. , A NJ CORPORATION V CITY OF SOMERS POINT 2012 11 2017
Address: 4 Broadway, Somers Point, NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $926,100.00 $0.00 $926,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,876,900.00 $0.00 $2,476,900.00 | £rogze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,803,000.00 $0.00 $3,403,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,803,000.00 $3,403,000.00 ($400,000.00)
002760-2017  CRAB TRAP, LTD. , A NJ CORPORATION V CITY OF SOMERS POINT 2013 4 2017
Address: 7 Broadway, Somers Point, NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $437,800.00 $0.00 $437,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $437,800.00 $0.00 $437,800.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $437,800.00 $437,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012904-2017  JAV OF NJ LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY 910 8 2017
Address: 431 Bay Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $786,500.00 $786,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $401,500.00 $401,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,188,000.00 $1,188,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,188,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004273-2018  CRAB TRAP LTD V CITY OF SOMERS POINT 2012 11 2018
Address: 4 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $926,100.00 $0.00 $926,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,876,900.00 $0.00 $2,476,900.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,803,000.00 $0.00 $3,403,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,803,000.00 $3,403,000.00 ($400,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Atlantic Municipality: Somers Point City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004273-2018  CRAB TRAP LTD V CITY OF SOMERS POINT 2013 4 2018
Address: 7 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $437,800.00 $0.00 $437,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $437,800.00 $0.00 $437,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $437,800.00 $437,800.00 $0.00
010019-2018  JOHN TOTARO JR AND CAROL C BROWN V SOMERS POINT CITY 1810 20 2018
Address: 812 BAY AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $282,700.00 $282,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $132,100.00 $132,100.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $414,800.00 $414,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $414,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Somers Point City 11




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001281-2018  LAURIE MORRISON V ALLENDALE BOR. 2003 6 2018
Address: 73 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $337,500.00 $0.00 $337,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $669,400.00 $0.00 $467,500.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,006,900.00 $0.00 $805,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,006,900.00 $805,000.00 ($201,900.00)
003646-2018  RITE AID #10404-01, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY ALLEN REALTY, LLC V ALLENDALE 1808 15.01 2018
Address: 44 W ALLENDALE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $568,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,839,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,408,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,408,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Allendale Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008799-2011  KAREN SINGER V ALPINE BOR 11 2.05 2011
Address: 212 Vaccaro Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008514-2012  KAREN SINGER V ALPINE BOR. 11 2.05 2012
Address: 212 Vaccaro Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $7,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009905-2013  SINGER, KAREN V ALPINE BOR. 11 2.05 2013
Address: 212 Vaccaro Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $7,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006903-2014  SINGER, KAREN V ALPINE BOR. 11 2.05 2014
Address: 212 Vaccaro Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001769-2015  SINGER, KAREN V ALPINE BOR. 11 2.05 2015
Address: 212 Vaccaro Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Alpine Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018785-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V MARIA GRAHAM & SEAN O'BRIEN 81 3 2013
Address: 32 Cleveland Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,500.00 $174,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $120,000.00 $100,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $294,500.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018789-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V ELVIS DELEON & JENNIFER TAPIA 76 45 2013
Address: 47 Cooper Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $193,800.00 $193,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $281,900.00 $231,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $475,700.00 $425,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $425,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018796-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V ELVIS DELEON & JENNIFER TAPIA 229 19 2013
Address: 366 Windsor Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $240,100.00 $186,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $413,400.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018803-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V NADIRI, M. ISHAQ 27 16 2013
Address: 32 Phelps Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,300.00 $135,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $60,300.00 $34,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $195,600.00 $170,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018810-2013  BERGENFIELD BOR. V MELLAY, DONALD & ALICE 117 9 2013
Address: 140 W. Clinton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $164,300.00 $164,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $192,200.00 $160,700.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $356,500.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007172-2013  CENTERPOINT COMMERCE LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 49 2013
Address: 30 Commerce Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,997,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,717,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,717,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008356-2013  MIDWAY INDUSTRIAL TERMINAL LLC AND PARADISO & ROSEN/ADRIANNA PARADISO, V 123 36 HM 2013
Address: Unl:(l/gr(gal\ﬁ(fHIE BOR. & CARLSTADT BOR.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $700,000.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $940,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,640,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,640,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($340,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000746-2014  MIDWAY INDUSTRIAL TERMINAL LLC AND PARADISO & ROSEN/ADRIANNA PARADISO V 123 36 HM 2014
Address: Unl:(l/gr(gal\ﬁ(fHIE BOR. & CARLSTADT BOR.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $700,000.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $940,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,640,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,640,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($340,000.00)
008284-2014  APOSTCENTERPOINT COMMERCE LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 49 2014
Address: 30 COMMERCE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,997,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,717,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,717,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004127-2015  MIDWAY INDUSTRIAL TERMINAL LLC,PARADISO & ROSEN/ADRIANNA PARADISO V 123 36 HM 2015
MOOI\ﬁ)(iHIE BOROUGH & CARLSTADT BOROUGH
Address:  Universal PL.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $700,00000 $000 $700,00000 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess W/Figures
Improvement: $940,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $1,640,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APPeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,640,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($340,000.00)
003898-2016  MIDWAY INDUSTRIAL TERMINAL LLC AND PARADISO & ROSEN/ADRIANNA PARADISO V 123 36 HM 2016
Address: Unlxllgr(gal\‘%HIE BOR & CARLSTADT BOR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $700,00000 $000 $700,00000 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess W/Figures
Improvement: $940,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $1,640,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APPled: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,640,000.00 $1,300,000.00 ($340,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Caristadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004827-2016  ORCHARD REALTY LLC/L. MAGGI V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 32 2016
Address: 135 Kero Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,175,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,307,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,482,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,482,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005648-2017  MIDWAY INDUSTRIAL TERMINAL LLC AND PARADISO & ROSEN V MOONACHIE BOROUGH & 123 36 HM 2017
Address:  Unfversal plo | POROUGH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $626,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $683,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,309,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,309,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004694-2018  CLIFFSIDE PROFESSIONAL CENTER V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 2505 3 2018
Address: 676 Palisades Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,500.00 $138,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,200.00 $6,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $282,700.00 $144,700.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $144,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005278-2018  CLIFFSIDE PROFESSIONAL CENTER V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 2406 6 2018
Address: 215 Columbia Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $279,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $279,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005285-2018  CLIFFSIDE PROFESSIONAL CENTER V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 2406 2 2018
Address:  667-669 Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $202,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $872,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,075,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,075,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005289-2018  AML LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 2406 3 2018
Address:  663-665 Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $287,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,564,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,564,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002393-2017  KAHN, SIMON & ANNE V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2001 17 2017
Address: 15 Harvard Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $423,800.00 $0.00 $423,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $736,100.00 $0.00 $603,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,159,900.00 $0.00 $1,027,700.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,159,900.00 $1,027,700.00 ($132,200.00)
002394-2017  KHANNA, DEEPAK & MEENAKSHI V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2404 18 2017
Address: 626 Closter Dock Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $395,000.00 $0.00 $413,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,323,700.00 $0.00 $1,285,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,718,700.00 $0.00 $1,699,700.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,718,700.00

$1,699,700.00 ($19,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002395-2017 9 MW LLC V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2406 14 2017
Address: 9 Maplewood Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $406,300.00 $0.00 $425,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $935,200.00 $0.00 $822,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $1,341,500.00 $0.00 $1,248,100.00 | PPl Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,341,500.00 $1,248,100.00 ($93,400.00)
013194-2017 LI, XIYANG ZHOU, BEI V CLOSTER 504 13.04 2017
Address: 166 Knickerbocker Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $366,600.00 $366,600.00 $366,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $939,300.00 $939,300.00 $683,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,305,900.00 $1,305,900.00 $1,050,000.00 | PP Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,305,900.00 $1,050,000.00 ($255,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003540-2018 9 MW LLC V CLOSTER 2406 14 2018
Address: 9 MAPLEWOOD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $425,900.00 $0.00 $425,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $822,200.00 $0.00 $822,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,248,100.00 $0.00 $1,248,100.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,248,100.00 $1,248,100.00 $0.00
003541-2018  KHANNA, DEEPAK & MEENAKSHI V CLOSTER 2404 18 2018
Address: 626 CLOSTER DOCK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $413,900.00 $0.00 $413,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,285,800.00 $0.00 $1,285,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,699,700.00 $0.00 $1,699,700.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,699,700.00 $1,699,700.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Closter Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002209-2018  SAUSA, MARIA G V DEMAREST BOR. 76 7.03 2018
Address: 10 Orchard Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $556,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,694,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,250,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,250,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002618-2018  SIN'S REALTY, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 66 3 2018
Address: 186 Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $468,500.00 $0.00 $468,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,450,700.00 $0.00 $1,031,500.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,919,200.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,919,200.00 $1,500,000.00 ($419,200.00)
002618-2018  SIN'S REALTY, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOROUGH 66 4 2018
Address: 196 Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $495,700.00 $0.00 $495,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,330,200.00 $0.00 $1,004,300.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,825,900.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,825,900.00 $1,500,000.00 ($325,900.00)
Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012707-2017  DENISE FRENCH V ELMWOOD PARK BOR 1802 1 C0020 2017
Address: 21 INGRAFFIA DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $178,900.00 $178,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $278,900.00 $278,900.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $278,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018630-2012  LIMOR POMPA V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2408 11.01 2012
Address: 82 Grand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $514,600.00 $514,600.00 $514,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $341,400.00 $341,400.00 $341,400.00 | fr0aze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $856,000.00 $856,000.00 $856,000.00 | APPlied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $856,000.00 $856,000.00 $0.00
006859-2015  GARRETT (REIFER) ASSOCIATES, L.P. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2408 21 2015
Address: 130 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008084-2015  HOURIZADEH, ATTA & MOJGAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1502 16 2015
Address: 159 LYDECKER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,190,000.00 $0.00 $1,190,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $837,000.00 $0.00 $710,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,027,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2016 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,027,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($127,000.00)
003683-2016  SHOLOMON, ROBERT AND REVITAL V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3702 10 2016
Address: 407 Gloucester Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $429,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $713,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,142,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,142,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003941-2016  GARRETT (REIFER) ASSOCIATES, L.P. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2408 21 2016
Address: 130 Grand Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001102-2017  GARRETT (REIFER) ASSOCIATES, L.P. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2408 21 2017
Address: 130 Grand Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006067-2017  ROBERT AND REVITAL SHOLOMON V ENGLEWOOD 3702 10 2017
Address: 407 Gloucester Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $429,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $713,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,142,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,142,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006757-2017  HOURIZADEH, ATTA & MOJGAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1502 16 2017
Address: 159 LYDECKER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,190,000.00 $0.00 $1,190,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $837,000.00 $0.00 $610,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,027,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified:

$0.00

$2,027,000.00

$1,800,000.00 ($227,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002677-2018  GARRETT (REIFER) ASSOCIATES, L.P. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2408 21 2018
Address: 130 Grand Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Englewood City 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012223-2010  ANI KALFAYAN V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR 204 19 2010
Address: 31 Hudson Terr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $447,800.00 $0.00 $447,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $763,700.00 $0.00 $663,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,211,500.00 $0.00 $1,111,500.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2011 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,211,500.00 $1,111,500.00 ($100,000.00)
006800-2017  Q SYSTEMS PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 615 11 2017
Address: 635 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $595,100.00 $0.00 $595,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,429,700.00 $0.00 $1,204,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,024,800.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,024,800.00 $1,800,000.00 ($224,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000801-2018  Q SYSTEMS PROPERTIES LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 615 11 2018
Address: 635 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $595,100.00 $0.00 $595,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,429,700.00 $0.00 $1,204,900.00 | frpaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,024,800.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,024,800.00 $1,800,000.00 ($224,800.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006835-2016  FAIR LAWN 16-00 ROUTE 208 LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR 4708 14 2016
Address:  Elmary Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $155,300.00 $0.00 $126,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $155,300.00 $0.00 $126,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $155,300.00 $126,200.00 ($29,100.00)
006835-2016  FAIR LAWN 16-00 ROUTE 208 LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR 4708 16 2016
Address:  16-00 Route 208
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,960,000.00 $0.00 $3,565,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,384,700.00 $0.00 $1,308,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $5,344,700.00 $0.00 $4,873,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,344,700.00 $4,873,800.00 ($470,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006049-2018  PUBLIC SERV & ELECTRIC GAS CO V FAIR LAWN BOR 4901 1 2018
Address: 17-01 NEVINS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,606,800.00 $0.00 $3,606,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $793,200.00 $0.00 $793,200.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,400,000.00 $0.00 $4,400,000.00 | APPIed: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,400,000.00 $4,400,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002401-2017 W & S INTERNATIONAL, LLC V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 1454 2 2017
Address: 1 Euclid Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000656-2018 W & S INTERNATIONAL, LLC V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 1454 2 2018
Address: 1 Euclid Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001366-2018 1266 APARTMENT CORP V FORT LEE BOR 2151 1 2018
Address:  1-6 Horizon Road, Fort Lee, NJ 07024
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $98,175,000.00 $0.00 $98,175,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $144,325,000.00 $0.00 $140,325,000.00 | rroare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $242,500,000.00 $0.00 $238,500,000.00 | APPl€d: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $242,500,000.00 $238,500,000.00 ($4,000,000.00)
Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014126-2014  1.S.D. ENTERPRISES A PARTNERSHIP V GARFIELD CITY 170.01 71 2014
Address: 661 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $174,300.00 $174,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Order denying motion
Improvement: $729,200.00 $729,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $903,500.00 $903,500.00 $0.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $903,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
011443-2016  1.S.D. ENTERPRISES A PARTNERSHIP V GARFIELD CITY 170.01 71 2016
Address: 661 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $174,300.00 $174,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Order denying motion
Improvement: $729,200.00 $729,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $903,500.00 $903,500.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $903,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002142-2018  RIVERVIEW MALL C/O ROYAL PROPERTIES V GARFIELD CITY 199 11 2018
Address: 822 RIVER DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $230,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $230,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $230,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002142-2018  RIVERVIEW MALL C/O ROYAL PROPERTIES V GARFIELD CITY 199 5 2018
Address: 798 RIVER DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,217,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order granting motion
Improvement: $1,301,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,519,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,519,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002142-2018  RIVERVIEW MALL C/O ROYAL PROPERTIES V GARFIELD CITY 199 5 2018
Address: 798 RIVER DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,217,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,301,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,519,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,519,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002142-2018  RIVERVIEW MALL C/O ROYAL PROPERTIES V GARFIELD CITY 199 11 2018
Address: 822 RIVER DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $230,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $230,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $230,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007376-2018  SANKALU, INC. V CITY OF GARFIELD 111 1.01 2018
Address: 560 River Dr.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $828,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $752,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,580,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,580,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Garfield City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006881-2015  CONDOR REALTY, LLC V GLEN ROCK BOROUGH 2 5 2015
Address: 385 S. Maple Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,793,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,581,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006779-2017  TRIVEDI, AMIT V. & PRIYA V GLEN ROCK BORO 178 11 2017
Address: 290 HARRISTOWN RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $309,800.00 $0.00 $309,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $731,600.00 $0.00 $680,200.00 | rr0are Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,041,400.00 $0.00 $990,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,041,400.00 $990,000.00 ($51,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006056-2018  PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC. & GAS V GLEN ROCK BOROUGH 128.01 1 2018
Address:  PROSPECT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,031,000.00 $0.00 $2,031,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $69,000.00 $0.00 $69,000.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 $0.00
006058-2018  PUBLIC SERVICE ELEC & GAS V GLEN ROCK BOROUGH 128.02 1 2018
Address:  PROSPECT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,444,000.00 $0.00 $1,444,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,444,000.00 $0.00 $1,444,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,444,000.00 $1,444,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Glen Rock Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003554-2007 HOBART ENTERPRISES V HACKENSACK CITY 45 5 2007
Address: 168 S State Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $856,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $833,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,690,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,690,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003554-2007 HOBART ENTERPRISES V HACKENSACK CITY 46 2 2007
Address: 208 Huyler St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $319,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $95,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $414,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $414,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008290-2007  TT&C HLDG CO V HACKENSACK CITY 58 2 2007
Address: 18 Lodi St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $313,900.00 $313,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $206,500.00 $206,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $520,400.00 $520,400.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $520,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001893-2008  HOBART ENTERPRISES V HACKENSACK CITY 46 2 2008
Address: 208 Huyler St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $319,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $95,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $414,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $414,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001893-2008  HOBART ENTERPRISES V HACKENSACK CITY 45 5 2008
Address: 168 South State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $856,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $833,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,690,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,690,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
011268-2008  TT & C HOLDING CO V HACKENSACK CITY 58 2 2008
Address: 18 Lodi St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $313,900.00 $313,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $206,500.00 $206,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $520,400.00 $520,400.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $520,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004318-2009  HOBART ENTENPRISES V HACKENSACK CITY 46 2 2009
Address: 208 Huyler St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $319,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $95,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $414,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $414,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004318-2009  HOBART ENTENPRISES V HACKENSACK CITY 45 5 2009
Address: 168 South State St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $856,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $833,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,690,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,690,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017602-2009  HAROLD CLARK V HACKENSACK CITY 432 27.01 2009
Address: 385 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $208,000.00 $208,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $169,800.00 $169,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $377,800.00 $377,800.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $377,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
017602-2009  HAROLD CLARK V HACKENSACK CITY 432 25 2009
Address: 389 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $219,000.00 $219,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $155,800.00 $155,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $374,800.00 $374,800.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $374,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017742-2009  HOBART ENTERPRISES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 58 39 2009
Address:  3-7 Jackson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,400.00 $385,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $99,600.00 $99,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
020273-2010  HAROLD CLARK V HACKENSACK CITY 432 27.01 2010
Address: 385 First Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $208,000.00 $208,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $169,800.00 $169,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $377,800.00 $377,800.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $377,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020273-2010  HAROLD CLARK V HACKENSACK CITY 432 25 2010
Address: 389 First Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $219,000.00 $219,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $155,800.00 $155,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $374,800.00 $374,800.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $374,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
020790-2010  HOBART ENTERPRISES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 58 36 2010
Address: 155 Hudson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $525,000.00 $525,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020908-2010  HOBART ENTERPRISES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 58 39 2010
Address:  3-7 Jackson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,400.00 $385,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $99,600.00 $99,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018656-2011  HOBART ENT LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 58 39 2011
Address:  3-7 Jackson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,800.00 $352,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $132,200.00 $132,200.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018656-2011  HOBART ENT LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 58 36 2011
Address: 155 Hudson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,800.00 $285,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $239,200.00 $239,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $525,000.00 $525,000.00 $0.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004828-2012  JOHNSON HOUSE APARTMENTS C/O MAX FLUSS, V HACKENSACK CITY 539 1 2012
Address: 40 Zabriskie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,575,000.00 $0.00 $3,575,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,925,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,775,000.00 $0.00 $5,500,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,775,000.00 $5,500,000.00 ($275,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010513-2012  JSC MANAGEMENT, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 418 12 2012
Address: 380 Railroad Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $734,600.00 $0.00 $734,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,409,900.00 $0.00 $1,130,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,144,500.00 $0.00 $1,865,000.00 | APPlied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,144,500.00 $1,865,000.00 ($279,500.00)
006521-2013  JOHNSON HOUSE APTS. LLC C/O MAX FLUSS INC., V HACKENSACK CITY 539 1 2013
Address: 40 ZABRISKIE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,575,000.00 $0.00 $3,575,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,925,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,775,000.00 $0.00 $5,500,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,775,000.00 $5,500,000.00 ($275,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009063-2013  JSC MANAGEMENT, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 418 12 2013
Address: 380 Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $734,600.00 $0.00 $734,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,409,900.00 $0.00 $1,130,400.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,144,500.00 $0.00 $1,865,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,144,500.00 $1,865,000.00 ($279,500.00)
019193-2013  HOBART ENTERPRISES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 58 39 2013
Address:  3-7 JACKSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,800.00 $352,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $132,200.00 $132,200.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008940-2014  JSC MANAGEMENT, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 418 12 2014
Address: 380 RAILROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $734,600.00 $0.00 $734,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,409,900.00 $0.00 $1,130,400.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,144,500.00 $0.00 $1,865,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,144,500.00 $1,865,000.00 ($279,500.00)
009151-2014  JOHNSON HOUSE APTS LLC C/O MAX FLUSS V HACKENSACK CITY 539 1 2014
Address: 40 Zabriskie St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,925,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015678-2014  HOBART ENTERPRISES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 58 39 2014
Address:  3-7 JACKSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,800.00 $352,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $132,200.00 $132,200.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015678-2014  HOBART ENTERPRISES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 58 36 2014
Address: 155 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $285,800.00 $285,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $239,200.00 $239,200.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $525,000.00 $525,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003006-2015  3SC MANAGEMENT, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 418 12 2015
Address: 380 RAILROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $734,600.00 $0.00 $734,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,409,900.00 $0.00 $1,130,400.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,144,500.00 $0.00 $1,865,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,144,500.00 $1,865,000.00 ($279,500.00)
005523-2015  JOHNSON HOUSE APARTMENTS V HACKENSACK CITY 539 1 2015
Address: 40 Zabriskie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,925,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013837-2015 HOBART ENTERPRISES LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 58 36 2015
Address: 155 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,800.00 $285,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $239,200.00 $239,200.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $525,000.00 $525,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013843-2015 HOBART ENTERPRISES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 58 39 2015
Address: 3 -7 JACKSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,800.00 $352,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $132,200.00 $132,200.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $485,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007559-2016  SUSSEX ARMS, L.L.C. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 212 15 2016
Address: 75 Sussex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,300.00 $0.00 $116,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,016,400.00 $0.00 $1,483,700.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,132,700.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,132,700.00 $1,600,000.00 ($532,700.00)
007564-2016 279 SECOND STREET LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 339 58 2016
Address: 279 Second St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,000.00 $0.00 $132,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $888,000.00 $0.00 $768,000.00 | rroaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,020,000.00 $900,000.00 ($120,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007783-2016  JSC MANAGEMENT, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 418 12 2016
Address: 380 Railroad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,636,500.00 $0.00 $1,636,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,041,500.00 $0.00 $2,041,500.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,041,500.00 $2,041,500.00 $0.00
007935-2016  HOBART ENTERPRISES V HACKENSACK CITY 78 43 2016
Address:  90-96 HOBART ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $238,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,123,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,361,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,361,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013494-2016  HOBART ENTERPRISES LLC V HACKENSACK 58 36 2016
Address: 155 HUDSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $427,400.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $712,400.00 $525,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $525,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013494-2016  HOBART ENTERPRISES LLC V HACKENSACK 58 39 2016
Address:  3-7 Jackson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $410,400.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $461,500.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $871,900.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003888-2017 279 SECOND STREET LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 339 58 2017
Address: 279 Second St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $142,000.00 $0.00 $142,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $940,700.00 $0.00 $940,700.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,082,700.00 $0.00 $1,082,700.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,082,700.00 $1,082,700.00 $0.00
006740-2017  JOHNSON HOUSE APTS LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 539 1 2017
Address: 40 Zabriskie Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,535,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,735,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,735,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007296-2017  3SC MANAGEMENT, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 418 12 2017
Address: 380 Railroad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,772,000.00 $0.00 $1,772,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,177,000.00 $0.00 $2,177,600.00 | APPl€d: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,177,000.00 $2,177,600.00 $600.00
012663-2017  GELBER PROPERTIES LTD PTRSHP V HACKENSACK CITY 208 28.02 2017
Address: 51 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $123,500.00 $123,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $214,500.00 $214,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $338,000.00 $338,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012663-2017  GELBER PROPERTIES LTD PTRSHP V HACKENSACK CITY 208 28.01 2017
Address:  53-55 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $265,000.00 $265,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $265,000.00 $265,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $530,000.00 $530,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $530,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012663-2017  GELBER PROPERTIES LTD PTRSHP V HACKENSACK CITY 208 27 2017
Address: 57 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012665-2017  GELBER PROPERTIES LIMITED PTNS V HACKENSACK CITY 313 7.01 2017
Address: 191-195 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $470,000.00 $470,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $530,000.00 $530,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012669-2017  GELBER PROPERTIES, LP V HACKENSACK CITY 313 11.01 2017
Address: 181 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012675-2017  GELBER PROPERTIES LTD PARTNERS V HACKENSACK CITY 313 5 2017
Address: 207 MAIN & 3/11 BANTA PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $320,000.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013326-2017  HOBART ENTERPRISES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 78 43 2017
Address:  90-96 HOBART STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $238,000.00 $238,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,214,600.00 $1,214,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,452,600.00 $1,452,600.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,452,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007815-2018  3JSC MANAGEMENT, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 418 12 2018
Address: 380 Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,495,000.00 $0.00 $1,495,000.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 37




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003749-2017 232 KIPP AVE ASSOC., LLC V BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 45 42 2017
Address: 232 Kipp Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $609,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,209,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,209,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005829-2017  SEYMOUR AND ERIS ZUCKERMAN V HO-HO-KUS BOR 1207 8 2017
Address: 8 Clearwater Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $555,000.00 $0.00 $555,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $572,800.00 $0.00 $495,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,127,800.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,127,800.00 $1,050,000.00 ($77,800.00)
002482-2018  SEYMOUR AND ERIS ZUCKERMAN V HO-HO-KUS BOR 1207 8 2018
Address: 8 Clearwater Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $555,000.00 $0.00 $555,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $572,800.00 $0.00 $420,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,127,800.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,127,800.00 $975,000.00 ($152,800.00)
Total number of cases for Ho-Ho-Kus Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004362-2013 39 ROBINSON LLC, V LODI BOR. 224 3.02 2013
Address: 39 Robinson Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,527,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,472,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008774-2014 39 ROBINSON LLC, V LODI BOR. 224 3.02 2014
Address: 39 ROBINSON ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,527,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,472,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006406-2016 39 ROBINSON LLC V LODI BOROUGH 224 3.02 2016
Address: 39 ROBINSON ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,527,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,472,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003273-2017  BARMOND REALTY COMPANY V LODI 205.03 1 2017
Address: 35 Industrial Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $928,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,628,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,556,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,556,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006928-2017  SONIA BHATNAGAR V MAHWAH 21.03 7 2017
Address: 51 Seminary Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,500.00 $0.00 $495,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $536,400.00 $0.00 $536,400.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,031,900.00 $0.00 $1,031,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,031,900.00 $1,031,900.00 $0.00
000536-2018  SONIA BHATNAGAR V MAHWAH TWP 21.03 7 2018
Address: 51 Seminary Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,500.00 $0.00 $495,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $536,400.00 $0.00 $404,500.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,031,900.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,031,900.00 $900,000.00 ($131,900.00)
Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008356-2013  MIDWAY INDUSTRIAL TERMINAL LLC AND PARADISO & ROSEN/ADRIANNA PARADISO, V 59 3 2013
Address: 1708 Comerd iy CARLSTADT BOR.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $893,300.00 $0.00 $893,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,423,700.00 $0.00 $3,006,700.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,317,000.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,317,000.00 $3,900,000.00 ($417,000.00)
000746-2014  MIDWAY INDUSTRIAL TERMINAL LLC AND PARADISO & ROSEN/ADRIANNA PARADISO V 59 3 2014
Address: 1708 Comerd iy CARLSTADT BOR.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $893,300.00 $0.00 $893,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,423,700.00 $0.00 $3,006,700.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,317,000.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,317,000.00 $3,900,000.00 ($417,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004127-2015  MIDWAY INDUSTRIAL TERMINAL LLC,PARADISO & ROSEN/ADRIANNA PARADISO V 59 3 2015
Address: 1700 Commercal M & CARLSTADT BOROUGH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $893,300.00 $0.00 $893,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,423,700.00 $0.00 $3,006,700.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,317,000.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,317,000.00 $3,900,000.00 ($417,000.00)
004991-2017  IMPERIAL HARDWARE CORP V MOONACHIE 63 1.02 2017
Address: 111 Moonachie Ave HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,152,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,745,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,897,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,897,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006752-2018  LAINO ENTERPRISES V MOONACHIE 67 4 2018
Address: 75 KNICKERBOCKER RD HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,016,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,327,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,343,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,343,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Moonachie Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007799-2018  TD BANK N.A. V BOROUGH OF NORTH ARLINGTON 144 1 2018
Address: 454 Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $729,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,372,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,101,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,101,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for North Arlington Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006766-2017  MAENG, DANIEL V NORWOOD BORO 99 14 2017
Address: 351 LIVINGSTON
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $295,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $865,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,161,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,161,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Norwood Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006890-2010 40 POTASH RD ASSOCS LLC V OAKLAND BOR 3601 36 2010
Address: 40 Potash rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,397,000.00 $0.00 $1,397,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,291,900.00 $0.00 $12,291,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $13,688,900.00 $0.00 $13,688,900.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $13,688,900.00 $13,688,900.00 $0.00
008819-2011 40 POTASH RD ASSOCS LLC V OAKLAND BOR 3601 36 2011
Address: 40 Potash Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,397,000.00 $0.00 $1,397,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,687,100.00 $0.00 $10,687,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $12,084,100.00 $0.00 $12,084,100.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,084,100.00 $12,084,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004733-2012 40 POTASH ROAD ASSOCIATES, LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 3601 36 2012
Address: 40 POTASH RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,397,000.00 $0.00 $1,397,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,687,100.00 $0.00 $10,687,100.00 | £raaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $12,084,100.00 $0.00 $12,084,100.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,084,100.00 $12,084,100.00 $0.00
006487-2013 40 POTASH ROAD ASSOCIATES, LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 3601 36 2013
Address: 40 Potash Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,397,000.00 $0.00 $1,397,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,687,100.00 $0.00 $8,735,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $12,084,100.00 $0.00 $10,132,600.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,084,100.00 $10,132,600.00 ($1,951,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001281-2014  BAUER DRIVE LLC V OAKLAND BOR 3204 2 2014
Address: 100 BAUER DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $739,000.00 $0.00 $739,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,857,700.00 $0.00 $2,261,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,596,700.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,596,700.00 $3,000,000.00 ($596,700.00)
008682-2014 40 POTASH ROAD ASSOCIATES, LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 3601 36 2014
Address: 40 POTASH ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,397,000.00 $0.00 $1,397,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,687,100.00 $0.00 $8,187,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $12,084,100.00 $0.00 $9,584,100.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,084,100.00 $9,584,100.00 ($2,500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001445-2015  BAUER DRIVE LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 3204 2 2015
Address: 100 BAUER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $739,000.00 $0.00 $739,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,857,700.00 $0.00 $2,261,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,596,700.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,596,700.00 $3,000,000.00 ($596,700.00)
007663-2015 40 POTASH ROAD ASSOCIATES, LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 3601 36 2015
Address: 40 Potash Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,397,000.00 $0.00 $1,397,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,687,100.00 $0.00 $8,187,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $12,084,100.00 $0.00 $9,584,100.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $12,084,100.00 $9,584,100.00 ($2,500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001884-2016  BAUER DRIVE LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 3204 2 2016
Address: 100 Bauer Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $739,000.00 $0.00 $739,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,857,700.00 $0.00 $2,661,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,596,700.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,596,700.00 $3,400,000.00 ($196,700.00)
005928-2016 40 POTASH ROAD ASSOCIATES, LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 3601 36 2016
Address: 40 Potash Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,397,000.00 $0.00 $1,397,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,687,100.00 $0.00 $8,187,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $12,084,100.00 $0.00 $9,584,100.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $12,084,100.00 $9,584,100.00 ($2,500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000290-2017  BAUER DRIVE LLC V OAKLAND 3204 2 2017
Address: 100 Bauer Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $739,000.00 $0.00 $739,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,857,700.00 $0.00 $2,661,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $3,596,700.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,596,700.00 $3,400,000.00 ($196,700.00)
004905-2017 40 POTASH ROAD ASSOCIATES, LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 3601 36 2017
Address: 40 Potash Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,397,000.00 $0.00 $1,397,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,687,100.00 $0.00 $10,687,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $12,084,100.00 $0.00 $12,084,100.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,084,100.00 $12,084,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002510-2018 100 BAUER DRIVE ASSOC LLC ETAL V OAKLAND BOROUGH 3204 2 2018
Address: 100 BAUER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $739,000.00 $0.00 $739,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,857,700.00 $0.00 $2,661,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $3,596,700.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,596,700.00 $3,400,000.00 ($196,700.00)
005412-2018  FIMS HOLDINGS LLC V BOROUGH OF OAKLAND 4003 1 2018
Address: 8 Allerman Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $423,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,401,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,825,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,825,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006227-2018 40 POTASH ROAD ASSOCIATES, LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 3601 36 2018
Address: 40 Potash Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,397,000.00 $0.00 $1,397,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,687,100.00 $0.00 $10,687,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $12,084,100.00 $0.00 $12,084,100.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,084,100.00 $12,084,100.00 $0.00
006754-2018  BD OAKLAND OWNER LLC % AVISON YOUNG V OAKLAND 3203 4 2018
Address: 111 BAUER DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,001,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,898,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $9,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006755-2018  WSJ II, LLC C/O BONZULAK V OAKLAND 3204 4 2018
Address: 112 BAUER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,061,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $3,808,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,869,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,869,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Oakland Borough 17




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: oOld Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018793-2011  STEWART, DONALD S & MONIKA M V OLD TAPPAN BOR 2707 1 2011
Address: 27 Herbst Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $532,500.00 $532,500.00 $532,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $595,900.00 $542,500.00 $482,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,128,400.00 $1,075,000.00 $1,015,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2012  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,075,000.00 $1,015,000.00 ($60,000.00)
005541-2017  FOX, JASON K & JOAN K V BOROUGH OF OLD TAPPAN 201 2 2017
Address: 7 GREENWOODS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,900.00 $0.00 $500,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $815,100.00 $0.00 $624,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,316,000.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,316,000.00 $1,125,000.00 ($191,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: oOld Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012869-2017  CHABAD OF OLD TAPPAN, INC. V BOROUGH OF OLD TAPPAN 603 19 2017
Address: 140 Old Tappan Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $558,000.00 $558,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Reg Assessment
Improvement: $123,100.00 $123,100.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $681,100.00 $681,100.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $681,100.00 $0.00 ($681,100.00)
000674-2018  FOX, JASON K & JOAN K V BOROUGH OF OLD TAPPAN 201 2 2018
Address: 7 GREENWOODS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,900.00 $0.00 $500,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $815,100.00 $0.00 $624,100.00 | rroore Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,316,000.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,316,000.00 $1,125,000.00 ($191,000.00)
Total number of cases for Old Tappan Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004655-2017  CHASE BANK V ORADELL 403 14 2017
Address: 417 KINDERKAMACK RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $757,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $555,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,313,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,313,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Oradell Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005107-2017  BRENNER RIDGEFIELD LLC NJ V BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK 201 19 2017
Address:  65-67-69 Henry Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,047,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,497,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,497,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007360-2018  BRENNER RIDGEFIELD LLC NJ V BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK 201 19 2018
Address:  65-67-69 Henry Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,047,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,497,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,497,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Palisades Park Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004229-2016  GOROVOY, ETC.C/O BERGMANN REAL EST. V PARAMUS BOR. 1802 6 2016
Address: 45 EISENHOWER
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $13,095,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,905,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $23,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $23,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007379-2016  LAGANELLA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 4302 7 2016
Address: 403 Sette Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $387,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $259,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007379-2016  LAGANELLA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 4302 6 2016
Address: 407 & 411 Sette Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,627,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,465,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,092,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,092,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002326-2017  GOROVOY, ETC.C/O BERGMANN REAL EST. V PARAMUS BOROUGH 1802 6 2017
Address: 45 EISENHOWER DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $13,095,000.00 $0.00 $13,095,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,905,000.00 $0.00 $7,960,562.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $525,000.00 $0.00 $525,000.00 )
Total: $22,475,000.00 $0.00 $20,530,562.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $22,475,000.00

$20,530,562.00 ($1,944,438.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006269-2017  LAGANELLA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 4302 6 2017
Address:  407- & 411 Sette Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,627,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,465,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $5,092,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,092,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006269-2017  LAGANELLA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 4302 7 2017
Address: 403 Sette Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $387,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $259,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $646,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007970-2014  REALTY ASSOCIATES FUND VIII, LP V RAMSEY BOR. 3702 1 2014
Address: 500 N. Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,058,300.00 $0.00 $5,058,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,017,300.00 $0.00 $10,017,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $15,075,600.00 $0.00 $15,075,600.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,075,600.00 $15,075,600.00 $0.00
004123-2015  REALTY ASSOCIATES FUND VIII, LP V RAMSEY BOROUGH 3702 1 2015
Address: 500 N. Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,058,300.00 $0.00 $5,058,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,017,300.00 $0.00 $10,017,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $15,075,600.00 $0.00 $15,075,600.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,075,600.00 $15,075,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004143-2015  REALTY ASSOC FUND VIII LP V RAMSEY BOROUGH 3702 1 2015
Address: 500 N Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,058,300.00 $0.00 $5,058,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,017,300.00 $0.00 $10,017,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $15,075,600.00 $0.00 $15,075,600.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,075,600.00 $15,075,600.00 $0.00
006403-2016  REALTY ASSOC FUND VIII LP V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 3702 1 2016
Address: 500 N Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,708,300.00 $0.00 $5,708,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,521,900.00 $0.00 $11,241,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $20,230,200.00 $0.00 $16,950,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,230,200.00 $16,950,000.00 ($3,280,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004154-2017  REALTY ASSOC FUND VIII LP V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 3702 1 2017
Address: 500 N Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,708,300.00 $0.00 $5,708,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,521,900.00 $0.00 $11,241,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $20,230,200.00 $0.00 $16,950,000.00 | APPlied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,230,200.00 $16,950,000.00 ($3,280,200.00)
004484-2017 35 REFY AVENUE, LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 3404 5 2017
Address: 35 REFY AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $268,900.00 $0.00 $268,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $755,500.00 $0.00 $591,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,024,400.00 $0.00 $860,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,024,400.00 $860,000.00 ($164,400.00)
Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013185-2017  BHP KOHLSAAT - JOINT VENTURE V RIDGEFIELD 2906 5 2017
Address: 515 BROAD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $321,900.00 $321,900.00 $321,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $117,800.00 $117,800.00 $53,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $439,700.00 $439,700.00 $375,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $439,700.00 $375,000.00 ($64,700.00)
013186-2017  BHP KOHLSAAT - JOINT VENTURE V RIDGEFIELD 2906 13 2017
Address: 518 ORITAN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,700.00 $180,700.00 $48,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,900.00 $7,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $188,600.00 $188,600.00 $48,800.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $188,600.00 $48,800.00 ($139,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013187-2017  KOHLSAAT REINECKE LLC V RIDGEFIELD 504 8 2017
Address: 782 GRAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $202,000.00 $202,000.00 $202,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $209,400.00 $209,400.00 $170,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $411,400.00 $411,400.00 $372,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $411,400.00 $372,000.00 ($39,400.00)
013188-2017  KOHLSAAT REINECKE LLC V RIDGEFIELD 2304 2 2017
Address: 1036 Alexander Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $228,400.00 $228,400.00 $162,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $228,400.00 $228,400.00 $162,400.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $228,400.00 $162,400.00 ($66,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013189-2017  KOHLSAAT REINECKE LLC V RIDGEFIELD 2303 12 2017
Address: 1037 Alexander Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $194,500.00 $194,500.00 $150,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $194,500.00 $194,500.00 $150,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $194,500.00 $150,000.00 ($44,500.00)
013190-2017  TIL PROPERTIES LLC V RIDGEFIELD 505 3 2017
Address: 1060 ELM AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $265,000.00 $265,000.00 $265,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $190,400.00 $190,400.00 $120,000.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: A Year 2: N/A
Total: $455,400.00 $455,400.00 $385,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $455,400.00 $385,000.00 ($70,400.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008587-2014  STOP & SHOP V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 2011 9 2014
Address: 175 FRANKLIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,294,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,036,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002445-2015  STOP & SHOP V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 2011 9 2015
Address: 175 FRANKLIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,294,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,036,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001447-2016  STOP & SHOP V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 2011 9 2016
Address: 175 FRANKLIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,294,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,036,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002040-2017  STOP & SHOP V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 2011 9 2017
Address: 175 FRANKLIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,294,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,036,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000684-2018  WILSON, DOUGLAS & JEANNETTE V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 2607 5.03 2018
Address: 312 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $693,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $683,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,376,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,376,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004818-2018  STOP & SHOP V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 2011 9 2018
Address: 175 FRANKLIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,294,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,036,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $7,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,330,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 6




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009344-2014  PARK AVENUE MOTOR CORP. NJ V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 51.01 3 2014
Address: 210 Routel?7
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,440,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,190,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,190,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012430-2014  SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 32 12.02 2014
Address:  Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $30,100.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $30,100.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012431-2014  SOMMERHALTER, JOAN M. V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 78 19 2014
Address: 383 Rochelle Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $262,500.00 $262,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $129,300.00 $129,300.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $391,800.00 $391,800.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $391,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
012433-2014  SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 32 6 2014
Address: 80 Lincoln Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,500.00 $150,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,800.00 $122,800.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $273,300.00 $273,300.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012434-2014  SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 25.01 5 2014
Address:  Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007569-2015  PARK AVENUE MOTOR CORP. NJ V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 51.01 3 2015
Address: 210 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,440,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,190,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,190,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011889-2015  SOMIOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 32 12.02 2015
Address: ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $30,100.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $30,100.00 $30,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011890-2015  PARK AVENUE MOTOR CORP./SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 32 6 2015
Address: 80 LINCOLN DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,500.00 $150,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,800.00 $122,800.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $273,300.00 $273,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011891-2015  SOMIOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 25.01 5 2015
Address:  CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
011892-2015 SOMMERHALTER, JOAN M. V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 78 19 2015
Address: 383 ROCHELLE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $262,500.00 $262,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $129,300.00 $129,300.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $391,800.00 $391,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $391,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002549-2016  PARK AVENUE MOTOR CORP. NJ V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 51.01 3 2016
Address: 210 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,440,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,190,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,190,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009973-2016  PARK AVENUE MOTOR CORP./SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 32 6 2016
Address: 80 Lincoln Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,500.00 $150,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,800.00 $122,800.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $273,300.00 $273,300.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009975-2016  SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 32 12.02 2016
Address:  Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $30,100.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $30,100.00 $30,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009976-2016  SOMJOAN, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 25.01 5 2016
Address: Central Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009977-2016  SOMMERHALTER, JOAN M. V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 78 19 2016
Address: 383 Rochelle Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $262,500.00 $262,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $129,300.00 $129,300.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $391,800.00 $391,800.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $391,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
012375-2017  SOMJOAN, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 32 7 2017
Address: 76 Lincoln Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $148,800.00 $148,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $106,000.00 $106,000.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $254,800.00 $254,800.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $254,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012376-2017  SOMJOAN, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 25.01 5 2017
Address:  Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $173,300.00 $173,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012377-2017  PARK AVENUE MOTOR CORP./SOMJOAN, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 32 6 2017
Address: 80 Lincoln Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,500.00 $150,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $122,800.00 $122,800.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $273,300.00 $273,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $273,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012379-2017  SOMJOAN, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 32 12.02 2017
Address:  Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $30,100.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $30,100.00 $30,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $30,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
012380-2017  SOMMERHALTER, JOAN M. V TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 78 19 2017
Address: 383 Rochelle Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $262,500.00 $262,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $129,300.00 $129,300.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $391,800.00 $391,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $391,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 20




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002741-2016  PARK 80 2005, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 1005 4 2016
Address: 160 PEHLE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,249,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $12,549,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,549,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Saddle Brook Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012916-2017 255 WEST ST. LLC V SO. HACKENSACK TWP 41 1.01 2017
Address: 255 West Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $338,200.00 $338,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $927,800.00 $927,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,266,000.00 $1,266,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,266,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012923-2017 248 WEST ST. LLC V SO. HACKENSACK TWP 42 5 2017
Address: 248 West St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,600.00 $54,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $305,400.00 $305,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003579-2018 60 SOUTH HACKENSACK LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 101 11.01 2018
Address: 60 Saddle River Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/3/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,462,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,856,822.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $5,319,322.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,319,322.00 $0.00 $0.00
007724-2018 170 WESLEY ST. LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 52 2.05 2018
Address: 170 Wesley Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $474,500.00 $0.00 $474,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,427,500.00 $0.00 $2,225,500.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $2,902,000.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,902,000.00 $2,700,000.00 ($202,000.00)
Total number of cases for South Hackensack Tp 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015784-2014  MIKVAH ASSO. V TEANECK TWP. 1905 11.01 2014
Address: 1636 Windsor Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land- $324,100.00 $324,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $192,900.00 $192,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $517,000.00 $517,000.00 $0.00 | APPIeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $517,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015784-2014  MIKVAH ASSO. V TEANECK TWP. 1905 11.01 2014
Address: 1636 Windsor Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land- $324,100.00 $324,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $192,900.00 $192,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $517,000.00 $517,000.00 $0.00 | APPIeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $517,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005169-2015  AYERS COURT LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 5009 3 2015
Address:  114-126 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005931-2015  AYERS MANOR LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 5009 4 2015
Address:  86-110 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $860,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,298,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008032-2015  CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC V TEANECK TWP. 302 5 2015
Address:  753-819 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,707,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $11,027,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,027,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012594-2015  MIKVAH ASSO V TEANECK TWP. 1905 11.01 2015
Address: 1636 Windsor Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $256,600.00 $256,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $217,300.00 $217,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $473,900.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012594-2015  MIKVAH ASSO V TEANECK TWP. 1905 11.01 2015
Address: 1636 Windsor Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $256,600.00 $256,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $217,300.00 $217,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $473,900.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002942-2016  AYERS COURT LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 3 2016
Address:  114-126 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002944-2016  AYERS MANOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 4 2016
Address:  86-110 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $860,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,298,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010909-2016  MIKVAH ASSO V TEANECK TWP. 1905 11.01 2016
Address: 1636 Windsor Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $256,600.00 $256,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $217,300.00 $217,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $473,900.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010909-2016  MIKVAH ASSO V TEANECK TWP. 1905 11.01 2016
Address: 1636 Windsor Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $256,600.00 $256,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $217,300.00 $217,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ;
Total: $473,900.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
011532-2016  GREENBERG, HERMAN & HELEN V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 2001 4 2016
Address: 394 Winthorp Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $177,600.00 $177,600.00 $75,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $452,600.00 $452,600.00 $350,000.00 | APPlied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $452,600.00 $350,000.00 ($102,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013093-2016  SKN REALTY ASSOCIATES V BOROUGH OF TEANECK 2507 2 2016
Address: 704 Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $550,900.00 $550,900.00 $550,900.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $418,100.00 $368,000.00 $274,100.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $969,000.00 $918,900.00 $825,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2017  Year2: 2018
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $918,900.00 $825,000.00 ($93,900.00)
002420-2017  KADISH, ALAN & CONSTANCE V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 1210 12 2017
Address: 662 Rutland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $379,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,064,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,443,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,443,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006652-2017  AYERS COURT LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 3 2017
Address:  114-126 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006653-2017  AYERS MANOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 4 2017
Address:  86-110 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $860,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,298,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012807-2017  MIKVAH ASSO V TEANECK TWP. 1905 11.01 2017
Address: 1636 Windsor Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $256,600.00 $256,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $217,300.00 $217,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $473,900.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 | APPIeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
012807-2017  MIKVAH ASSO V TEANECK TWP. 1905 11.01 2017
Address: 1636 Windsor Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land- $256,600.00 $256,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $217,300.00 $217,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year 1: Year 2:
Total: $473,900.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 | APPIeEd: earl: N/A ear<:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $473,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012840-2017  KAPPOCK,MARY & B. ET AL V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 606 35 2017
Address: 605 BEVERLY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,600.00 $175,600.00 $175,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $96,100.00 $96,100.00 $59,400.00 | £reeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $271,700.00 $271,700.00 $235,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $271,700.00 $235,000.00 ($36,700.00)
000685-2018  KADISH, ALAN & CONSTANCE V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 1210 12 2018
Address: 662 Rutland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $379,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,064,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,443,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,443,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004240-2018  AYERS MANOR LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 4 2018
Address:  86-110 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $860,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,298,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yeari: Nja  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004247-2018  AYERS COURT LLC V TEANECK TWP. 5009 3 2018
Address:  114-126 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/29/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 18




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005871-2015  HIM 441, LLC V TENAFLY BOROUGH 1011 19 2015
Address: 41 2-5W Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $670,300.00 $0.00 $670,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $739,800.00 $0.00 $739,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,410,100.00 $0.00 $1,410,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,410,100.00 $1,410,100.00 $0.00
010313-2015  FINE, ROBERT & ABIGAIL V TENAFLY BOR. 1504 15 2015
Address: 7 Ernst Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $510,600.00 $510,600.00 $510,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $360,300.00 $360,300.00 $339,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $870,900.00 $870,900.00 $850,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $870,900.00 $850,000.00 ($20,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006431-2016  HIM 441, LLC V TENAFLY BOROUGH 1011 19 2016
Address: 41 2-5W Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $670,300.00 $0.00 $670,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $739,800.00 $0.00 $554,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,410,100.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,410,100.00 $1,225,000.00 ($185,100.00)
010984-2016  FINE, ROBERT & ABIGAIL V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY 1504 15 2016
Address: 7 Ernst Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $510,600.00 $510,600.00 $510,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $360,300.00 $360,300.00 $339,400.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $870,900.00 $870,900.00 $850,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $870,900.00 $850,000.00 ($20,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004326-2017  HIM 441, LLC V TENAFLY BOROUGH 1011 19 2017
Address: 41 2-5W Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $670,300.00 $0.00 $670,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $739,800.00 $0.00 $554,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,410,100.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,410,100.00 $1,225,000.00 ($185,100.00)
007009-2017  MILLER, JEFFREY M & RUTH SARFATY V TENAFLY 2304 19 2017
Address: 187 Leroy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,116,000.00 $0.00 $1,016,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $189,900.00 $0.00 $139,900.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,305,900.00 $0.00 $1,155,900.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,305,900.00

$1,155,900.00 ($150,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012579-2017  FINE, ROBERT & ABIGAIL V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY 1504 15 2017
Address: 7 Ernst Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $510,600.00 $510,600.00 $510,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $360,300.00 $360,300.00 $339,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $870,900.00 $870,900.00 $850,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $870,900.00 $850,000.00 ($20,900.00)
004649-2018  HIM 441, LLC V TENAFLY BOROUGH 1011 19 2018
Address: 41 2-5W Railroad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $670,300.00 $0.00 $670,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $739,800.00 $0.00 $554,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,410,100.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,410,100.00 $1,225,000.00 ($185,100.00)
Total number of cases for Tenafly Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004326-2015 WESTWOOD MANOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1805 3 2015
Address: 19 Crest St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $395,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $388,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $783,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $783,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004326-2015 WESTWOOD MANOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1805 6 2015
Address: 57 Crest St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $595,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,087,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,682,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,682,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001449-2016  WESTWOOD MANOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1805 6 2016
Address: 57 Crest St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $595,000.00 $0.00 $595,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,087,000.00 $0.00 $822,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,682,000.00 $0.00 $1,417,000.00 | APPleC: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,682,000.00 $1,417,000.00 ($265,000.00)
001449-2016  WESTWOOD MANOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1805 3 2016
Address: 19 Crest St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $395,000.00 $0.00 $395,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $388,000.00 $0.00 $388,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $783,000.00 $0.00 $783,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $783,000.00 $783,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007952-2018  WESTWOOD MANOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V WESTWOOD 1805 6 2018
Address: 57 Crest Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $595,000.00 $0.00 $595,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,432,700.00 $0.00 $1,294,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,027,700.00 $0.00 $1,889,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,027,700.00 $1,889,000.00 ($138,700.00)
007952-2018  WESTWOOD MANOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V WESTWOOD 1805 3 2018
Address: 19 Crest Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $395,000.00 $0.00 $395,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $516,000.00 $0.00 $516,000.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $911,000.00 $0.00 $911,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $911,000.00 $911,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Westwood Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000205-2009  WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. V BARBARA S SMITH 1906 3.01 2007
Address: 197 Pascack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land:; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
018301-2012 K. HOVANIAN & RIDGEMT LLC V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 202 1 2012
Address: 580 Chestnut Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,280,000.00 $8,280,000.00 $5,400,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $8,280,000.00 $8,280,000.00 $5,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,280,000.00 $5,400,000.00 ($2,880,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002440-2017  WINROW, HAROLD E & GLORIA T V BOROUGH OF WOODCLIFF LAKE 1306 8 2017
Address: 10 London Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $342,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,174,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,517,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,517,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000750-2018  WINROW, HAROLD E & GLORIA T V WOODCLIFF LAKE 1306 8 2018
Address: 10 LONDON COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $346,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,199,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,546,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,546,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Woodcliff Lake Bor




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019306-2012  SCOTT BRAEN V WYCKOFF TWP. 206 34.02 2011
Address: 334 CRESCENT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land:; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $628,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: /A
Total: $628,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 1 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $628,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
019463-2012  JACOBS, LAWRENCE & SUE ANN V WYCKOFF TWP 279 5 2012
Address: 559 Fairmont Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $592,400.00 $592,400.00 $592,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $322,400.00 $322,400.00 $217,600.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $914,800.00 $914,800.00 $810,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $914,800.00 $810,000.00 ($104,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019555-2012  GERALD & CAROL SOTSKY V WYCKOFF TWP 421 68 2012
Address: 693 Charnwood Dr.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $737,500.00 $737,500.00 $737,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,791,300.00 $1,632,500.00 $1,462,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,528,800.00 $2,370,000.00 $2,200,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,370,000.00 $2,200,000.00 ($170,000.00)
001900-2013  SCOTT BRAEN, V WYCKOFF TWP. 206 34.02 2013
Address: 334 CRESENT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $649,100.00 $0.00 $649,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,099,700.00 $0.00 $1,750,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,748,800.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,748,800.00 $2,400,000.00 ($348,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001911-2013  MICHAEL ASCH AND FELICIA ASCH, V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 84 2013
Address: 111 WILLOW POND COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $582,000.00 $0.00 $582,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,283,700.00 $0.00 $1,918,000.00 | £reeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,865,700.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,865,700.00 $2,500,000.00 ($365,700.00)
004168-2013  WINNY & ISABELLE HU CHOW V WYCKOFF TWP. 497 71 2013
Address: 608 Bridle Path
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $459,700.00 $0.00 $459,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $847,100.00 $0.00 $640,300.00 | foare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,306,800.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2014 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,306,800.00 $1,100,000.00 ($206,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016730-2013  GEORGETTE L. O'DONNELL V WYCKOFF TWP. 245 51.06 2013
Address: 11 Alex Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $590,800.00 $590,800.00 $590,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $409,200.00 $409,200.00 $409,200.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00
018112-2013  LAWRENCE & SUSAN ANN JACOBS V WYCKOFF TWP. 279 5 2013
Address: 559 FAIRMONT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $592,400.00 $592,400.00 $592,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $322,400.00 $322,400.00 $217,600.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $914,800.00 $914,800.00 $810,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $914,800.00 $810,000.00 ($104,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018748-2013  LOPICCOLO, JOSEPH & LORIE V WYCKOFF TWP. 425.01 1.01 2013
Address: 664 LAUREL LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $510,900.00 $510,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $384,100.00 $384,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $895,000.00 $895,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $895,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008083-2014  SCOTT BRAEN V WYCKOFF TWP. 206 34.02 2014
Address: 334 Crescent Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $649,100.00 $0.00 $649,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,099,700.00 $0.00 $1,750,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,748,800.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,748,800.00 $2,400,000.00 ($348,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008084-2014  MICHAEL ASCH AND FELICIA ASCH V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 84 2014
Address: 111 Willow Pond Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $582,000.00 $0.00 $582,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,283,700.00 $0.00 $1,918,000.00 | £reeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,865,700.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APPled: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,865,700.00 $2,500,000.00 ($365,700.00)
014953-2014  ANTHONY E. HEERSE (ESTATE OF) V WYCKOFF TWP. 434 18 2014
Address: 743 MOUNTAIN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $416,700.00 $416,700.00 $416,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $109,300.00 $109,300.00 $33,300.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $526,000.00 $526,000.00 $450,000.00 | APPlied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $526,000.00 $450,000.00 ($76,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015217-2014  JACOBS, LAWRENCE & SUE ANN V WYCKOFF TWP. 279 5 2014
Address: 559 Fairmont Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $592,400.00 $592,400.00 $592,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $322,400.00 $322,400.00 $217,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $914,800.00 $914,800.00 $810,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $914,800.00 $810,000.00 ($104,800.00)
002785-2015  ROBERT MILANESE V WYCKOFF TWP. 235 18.02 2014
Address: 406 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land:; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $176,300.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $176,300.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 11 11 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $161,608.00 $114,530.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002785-2015  ROBERT MILANESE V WYCKOFF TWP. 235 18.02 2014
Address: 406 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land:; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $176,300.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $176,300.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: 11 11 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $161,608.00 $114,530.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
007536-2015  SOTSKY, GERALD AND CAROL V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 68 2015
Address: 693 Charnwood Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,137,500.00 $0.00 $1,137,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,284,600.00 $0.00 $1,104,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2:  NA
Total: $2,422,100.00 $0.00 $2,242,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,422,100.00 $2,242,100.00 ($180,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007998-2015  SCOTT BRAEN V WYCKOFF TWP. 206 34.02 2015
Address: 334 CRESCENT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $581,600.00 $0.00 $581,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,611,800.00 $0.00 $1,611,800.00 | £raaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,193,400.00 $0.00 $2,193,400.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,193,400.00 $2,193,400.00 $0.00
007999-2015  MICHAEL ASCH AND FELICIA ASCH V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 84 2015
Address: 111 WILLOW POND COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,084,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,367,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012421-2015  CHRISTINA REYNOLDS V. WYCKOFF TWP. 288 33 2015
Address: 326 Voorhis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $237,000.00 $237,000.00 $130,000.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $717,000.00 $717,000.00 $610,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $717,000.00 $610,000.00 ($107,000.00)
012436-2015 EDMUND N & BETTY RUSSELL V WYCKOFF TWP. 202 56 2015
Address: 452 Woodbury Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $491,500.00 $491,500.00 $491,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $161,900.00 $161,900.00 $133,500.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $653,400.00 $653,400.00 $625,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $653,400.00 $625,000.00 ($28,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012437-2015  ALFRED & DOREEN BAXTER V WYCKOFF TWP. 316 42 2015
Address: 398 Monroe Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $388,000.00 $388,000.00 $388,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $72,000.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $502,800.00 $502,800.00 $460,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $502,800.00 $460,000.00 ($42,800.00)
012603-2015  JACOBS, LAWRENCE & SUE ANN V WYCKOFF TWP. 279 5 2015
Address: 559 Fairmont Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $692,400.00 $692,400.00 $592,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $227,000.00 $227,000.00 $217,600.00 | froare Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $919,400.00 $919,400.00 $810,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2016 Year2: 2017
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $919,400.00 $810,000.00 ($109,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014212-2015  COHEN (ETAL) , RANDY V WYCKOFF TWP. 279 2 2015
Address: 554 Covington PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $739,200.00 $739,200.00 $739,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,270,200.00 $1,270,200.00 $1,010,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,009,400.00 $2,009,400.00 $1,750,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,009,400.00 $1,750,000.00 ($259,400.00)
014214-2015 JOHN & MARGORIE KORTEWEG V WYCKOFF TWP. 425.01 12 2015
Address: 411 Sicomac Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $582,700.00 $582,700.00 $582,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $134,000.00 $134,000.00 $47,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $716,700.00 $716,700.00 $630,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2016 Year2: 2017
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $716,700.00 $630,000.00 ($86,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014218-2015  JOSEPH & JO ANN SOKOLOFF V WYCKOFF TWP. 429.01 18 2015
Address: 797 Mountain Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $622,800.00 $622,800.00 $622,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $223,400.00 $223,400.00 $107,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $846,200.00 $846,200.00 $730,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $846,200.00 $730,000.00 ($116,200.00)
014243-2015  DIANNE AND JOSEPH MORELLI V WYCKOFF TWP. 314 41 2015
Address: 414 CARLTON RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $689,300.00 $689,300.00 $689,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $469,300.00 $469,300.00 $360,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,158,600.00 $1,158,600.00 $1,050,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2016 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,158,600.00 $1,050,000.00 ($108,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002529-2016 ~ MICHAEL ASCH AND FELICIA ASCH V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 84 2016
Address: 111 WILLOW POND COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,084,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,367,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002574-2016  SCOTT BRAEN V WYCKOFF TWP. 206 34.02 2016
Address: 334 Crescent Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $581,600.00 $0.00 $581,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,806,800.00 $0.00 $1,806,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,388,400.00 $0.00 $2,388,400.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,388,400.00 $2,388,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007186-2016  COHEN (ETAL) , RANDY V WYCKOFF TWP. 279 2 2016
Address: 554 Covington PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $739,200.00 $739,200.00 $739,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,270,200.00 $1,270,200.00 $1,085,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,009,400.00 $2,009,400.00 $1,825,000.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,009,400.00 $1,825,000.00 ($184,400.00)
007285-2016 ~ SOTSKY, GERALD AND CAROL V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 68 2016
Address: 693 Charnwood Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,137,500.00 $0.00 $1,137,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,284,600.00 $0.00 $1,104,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,422,100.00 $0.00 $2,242,100.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,422,100.00 $2,242,100.00 ($180,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010520-2016  ALFRED & DOREEN BAXTER V WYCKOFF TWP 316 42 2016
Address: 398 Monroe Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $388,000.00 $388,000.00 $388,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $72,000.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $502,800.00 $502,800.00 $460,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $502,800.00 $460,000.00 ($42,800.00)
010722-2016  CHRISTINA REYNOLDS V WYCKOFF TWP 288 33 2016
Address: 326 Voorhis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $237,000.00 $237,000.00 $130,000.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $717,000.00 $717,000.00 $610,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $717,000.00 $610,000.00 ($107,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010725-2016  EDMUND N & BETTY RUSSELL V WYCKOFF TWP 202 56 2016
Address: 452 Woodbury Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $491,500.00 $491,500.00 $491,500.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $161,900.00 $161,900.00 $133,500.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2017 Year2: /A
Total: $653,400.00 $653,400.00 $625,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $653,400.00 $625,000.00 ($28,400.00)
012913-2016  JOSEPH & LORIE LOPICCOLO V WYCKOFF TWP 425.01 1.01 2016
Address: 664 Laurel Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $653,400.00 $653,400.00 $653,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $428,000.00 $428,000.00 $336,600.00 | rr0aze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year 2: N/A
Total: $1,081,400.00 $1,081,400.00 $990,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,081,400.00 $990,000.00 ($91,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012920-2016  KEVIN M & KRISTINE CROTTY V WYCKOFF TWP 411 34 2016
Address: 510 Harvest Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $681,000.00 $681,000.00 $681,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $357,100.00 $357,100.00 $282,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,038,100.00 $1,038,100.00 $963,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2017  Year2: 2018
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,038,100.00 $963,000.00 ($75,100.00)
012928-2016  JOSEPH & JO ANN SOKOLOFF V WYCKOFF TWP. 429.01 18 2016
Address: 797 Mountain Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $622,800.00 $622,800.00 $622,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $223,400.00 $223,400.00 $107,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $846,200.00 $846,200.00 $730,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2017  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $846,200.00 $730,000.00 ($116,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003765-2017  SCOTT BRAEN V WYCKOFF TWP. 206 34.02 2017
Address: 334 Crescent Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $581,600.00 $0.00 $581,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,806,800.00 $0.00 $1,806,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,388,400.00 $0.00 $2,388,400.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,388,400.00 $2,388,400.00 $0.00
003767-2017  MICHAEL ASCH AND FELICIA ASCH V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 84 2017
Address: 111 WILLOW POND COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,084,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type_- Comp|aint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,367,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,452,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004229-2017  MORELLI, JOSEPH & DIANNE V WYCKOFF TWP 314 41 2017
Address: 414 Carlton Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $689,300.00 $0.00 $689,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $469,300.00 $0.00 $360,700.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,158,600.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,158,600.00 $1,050,000.00 ($108,600.00)
005828-2017  JOSEPH AND LORIE LOPICCOLO V WYCKOFF TWP 425.01 1.01 2017
Address: 664 Laurel Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $653,400.00 $0.00 $653,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $428,000.00 $0.00 $336,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,081,400.00 $0.00 $990,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,081,400.00 $990,000.00 ($91,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006826-2017  COHEN (ETAL), RANDY V WYCKOFF TWP. 279 2 2017
Address: 554 Covington PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $739,200.00 $739,200.00 $739,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,295,200.00 $1,270,200.00 $1,120,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,034,400.00 $2,009,400.00 $1,860,000.00 | APPled: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,009,400.00 $1,860,000.00 ($149,400.00)
006828-2017  SOTSKY, GERALD AND CAROL V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 68 2017
Address: 693 Charnwood Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,137,500.00 $0.00 $1,137,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,294,600.00 $0.00 $1,104,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,432,100.00 $0.00 $2,242,100.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,432,100.00 $2,242,100.00 ($190,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012937-2017  BAXTER, ALFRED & DOREEN V WYCKOFF TWP 316 42 2017
Address: 398 MONROE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/31/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $388,000.00 $388,000.00 $388,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $114,800.00 $114,800.00 $72,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $502,800.00 $502,800.00 $460,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $502,800.00 $460,000.00 ($42,800.00)
012998-2017  REYNOLDS, CHRISTINA V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 288 33 2017
Address: 326 Voorhis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $480,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $237,000.00 $237,000.00 $130,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $717,000.00 $717,000.00 $610,000.00 | APPlied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $717,000.00 $610,000.00 ($107,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005473-2018  SCOTT BRAEN V WYCKOFF TWP. 206 34.02 2018
Address: 334 Crescent Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $581,600.00 $0.00 $581,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,806,800.00 $0.00 $1,806,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $2,388,400.00 $0.00 $2,388,400.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,388,400.00 $2,388,400.00 $0.00
006598-2018  KEVIN M & KRISTINE CROTTY V TWP. OF WYCKOFF 411 34 2018
Address: 510 Harvest Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $681,000.00 $681,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $357,100.00 $357,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $1,038,100.00 $1,038,100.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,038,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018 9/10/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008452-2018  RUSSELL, EDMUND N. (V) & BETTY V WYCKOFF TWP 202 56 2018
Address: 452 Woodbury Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 8/10/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $491,500.00 $491,500.00 $491,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $161,900.00 $161,900.00 $133,500.00 | froaze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Total: $653,400.00 $653,400.00 $625,000.00 | APPled: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farml